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GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 746 published on. 7/12/2018 

 

ENGINEERS REGISTRATION ACT 

(CAP.63) 

_________ 
 

BY-LAWS 

_________ 
 

Made under Section 34 
______________ 

 
THE ENGINEERS REGISTRATION (AMENDMENT) BY-LAWS, 2018 

  
Citation 

 

GN. No. 25 of 
2010 

 1. These By-laws may be cited as the Engineers 

Registration (Amendment) By-laws, 2018 and shall be 

read as one with the Engineers registration By-laws, 

2010 hereinafter referred to as the “principal By-laws”. 
  

Amendment of 

First Schedule  
2. The principal By-laws are amended in the First 

Schedule by deleting it and substituting for it the 

following new Schedule- 

 
“FIRST SCHEDULE 

 

A. REGISTRATION FEE (TSHS) – ENGINEERING CONSULTING FIRMS - LOCAL 

 

CATEGORY OF APPLICAT REGIS PRACT RUBB ANNUAL 

ISSN 0856 - 034X 

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 
      

Supplement No. 47                                           7th  December, 2018 

 

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION 

 
to the Gazette of the United Republic of Tanzania No.49. Vol.99 dated 7th December, 2018 

Printed by the Government Printer, Dodoma by Order of Government 
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REGISTRATION ION FEE TRATI

ON 

FEE 

ISING 

LICEN

CE 

ER 

STAM

P FEE 

SUBSCRIPTI

ON FEE 

Engineering Technician 7,500.00 15,000.

00 

  22,500.00 

Graduate Incorporated 

Engineer 

7,500.00 15,000.

00 

  30,000.00 

Graduate Engineer 7,500.00 15,000.

00 

  30,000.00 

Incorporated Engineer 20,000.00 30,000.

00 

  75,000.00 

Professional Engineer 30,000.00 30,000.

00 

30,000.

00 

100,000

.00 

120,000.00 

Consulting Engineer 75,000.00 150,000

.00 

75,000.

00 

100,000

.00 

300,000.00 

Independent Consultant 90,000.00 150,000

.00 

100,000

.00 

150,000

.00 

375,000.00 

Consulting Firm 225,000.00 450,000

.00 

150,000

.00 

200,000

.00 

700,000.00 

Engineering Material 

Testing Laboratory 

400,000.00 500,000

.00 

150,000

.00 

200,000

.00 

700,000.00 

      

B. REGISTRATION FEES (USD) – ENGINEERS AND ENGINEERING 

CONSULTING FIRMS - FOREIGN 

CATEGORY OF 

REGISTRATION 

APPLICA

TION FEE 

REGIS

TRATI

ON 

FEE 

PRAC

TISIN

G 

LICEN

CE 

RUBB

ER 

STAM

P FEE 

ANNUAL 

SUBSCRIPTIO

N FEE 

Temporary Professional 

Engineer 

300.00 600.00 30.00 150.00 450.00 

Temporary Consulting 

Engineer 

300.00 600.00 45.00 150.00 700.00 

Engineering Consulting 

Firm 

2,000.00 12,000.

00 

75.00 150.00 7,000.00 

      

 

NB:  Fees for renewal of certificate of registration for Temporary Professional Engineers and 

Temporary Consulting Engineers shall be USD 75.00 

 

 

C. REGISTRATION FEES (USD) FOREIGN ENGINEER/FIRM – SPECIFIC 

PROJECT (Period less than 1 year) 

CATEGORY OF 

REGISTRATION 

APPLICA

TION FEE 

REGIS

TRATI

PRAC

TISIN

RUBBER 

STAMP 

ANNUAL 

SUBSCRIP
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ON 

FEE 

G 

LICEN

CE 

FEE TION FEE 

Temporary Professional 

Engineer 

300.00 500.00 30.00 75.00 500.00 

Temporary Consulting 

Engineer 

300.00 700.00 45.00 75.00 700.00 

Engineering Consulting 

Firm 

2,000.00 7,500.0

0 

75.00 150.00 6,000.00 

      

      

D. OTHER FEES 

S/N TYPE OF CHARGED FEE AMOUNT CHARGEABLE (TSHS). 

1. Examination Registration Fee 50,000 

2. Examination Fee 200,000 

3. Search Fee for 1-5 Engineers 10,000 

4. Search Fee between 5 and 100 Engineers 20,000 

5. Search Fee for more than 100 Engineers 50,000 

6. Project Registration Fees 

6.1 Engineering Feasibility Studies and Design 

Fees 

750,000 

6.2 Design/Supervision Fees (Building Projects) 

 a) Consultancy Service Value less 

than 3m 

450,000 

 b) Consultancy Service Value 

between 3m and 10m 

750,000 

 c) Consultancy Service Value 

between 10m and 50m 

1,200,000 

 d) Consultancy Service Value 

between 50m and 100m 

1,500,000 

 e) Consultancy Service Value 

above 100m 

2,000,000 

    

6.3 Design/Supervision Fees (Engineering projects – Roads, Bridges, Airports, Dams, 

Water, Energy, Telecoms, etc) 

 a) Consultancy Service Value up 

to 20m 

1,200,000 

 b) Consultancy Service Value 

between 20m – 50m 

1,500,000 

 c) Consultancy Service value 

between 50m – 100m 

2,000,000 

 d) Consultancy Service Value 

above 100m 

3,000,000 
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6.4 Annual Industrial Compliancy Certificate 200,000 

6.5 Contribution to the Engineering Development Fund (EDF)  50% of 

Annual Fees 

      

7. Continuing Professional Development Programme Fees  

7.1 Programmes Accreditation Fees                                              5% of 

Total Participation Fee 

7.2 Engineering Course Accreditation Fees                                  determined 

by the Board from time 

7.3 Participation Fees 

 a) Annual Engineers Day  

To determined by the Board 

from time to time as provided 

in the By-Laws 38 of the Act 

 b) Annual Consultant’s 

Consultative Discourse 

 c) Professional Lectures 

 d) Consultants Consultative 

Workshop 

 e) Exhibitions 

 f) Others 

8. Other Fees   

8.1 Adverts in News brief    

8.2 Adverts uploaded in ERB 

Website 

    

8.3 Sale of ERB Materials and 

Publications 

    

9. Miscellaneous Fees     

 

 

 

 

 

Dar es Salaam,                                       NINATUBU MBORA LEMA                     

     28th November, 2018              Chairman 


