THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Supplement No. 47

7th December, 2018

SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

to the Gazette of the United Republic of Tanzania No.49. Vol.99 dated 7th December, 2018
Printed by the Government Printer, Dodoma by Order of Government

GOVERNMENT NOTICE No. 746 published on. 7/12/2018

ENGINEERS REGISTRATION ACT

(CAP.63)

BY-LAWS

Made under Section 34

THE ENGINEERS REGISTRATION (AMENDMENT) BY-LAWS, 2018

Citation

GN. No. 25 of 2010

1. These By-laws may be cited as the Engineers Registration (Amendment) By-laws, 2018 and shall be read as one with the Engineers registration By-laws, 2010 hereinafter referred to as the "principal By-laws".

Amendment of First Schedule

2. The principal By-laws are amended in the First Schedule by deleting it and substituting for it the following new Schedule-

"FIRST SCHEDULE

A. REGISTRATION FEE (TSHS) – ENGINEERING CONSULTING FIRMS - LOCAL					IRMS - LOCAL
CATEGORY OF	APPLICAT	REGIS	PRACT	RUBB	ANNUAL

GN. No. 746 (Contd)

Engineering Consulting

Firm

REGISTRATION	ION FEE	TRATI ON FEE	ISING LICEN CE	ER STAM P FEE	SUBSCRIPTI ON FEE
Engineering Technician	7,500.00	15,000. 00			22,500.00
Graduate Incorporated Engineer	7,500.00	15,000. 00			30,000.00
Graduate Engineer	7,500.00	15,000. 00			30,000.00
Incorporated Engineer	20,000.00	30,000. 00			75,000.00
Professional Engineer	30,000.00	30,000. 00	30,000. 00	100,000	120,000.00
Consulting Engineer	75,000.00	150,000 .00	75,000. 00	100,000	300,000.00
Independent Consultant	90,000.00	150,000 .00	100,000	150,000 .00	375,000.00
Consulting Firm	225,000.00	450,000 .00	150,000 .00	200,000	700,000.00
Engineering Material Testing Laboratory	400,000.00	500,000 .00	150,000 .00	200,000 .00	700,000.00
B. REGISTRATION FI CONSULTING FIRE		 GINEERS	AND ENG	INEERIN	G
CATEGORY OF REGISTRATION	APPLICA TION FEE	REGIS TRATI ON FEE	PRAC TISIN G LICEN CE	RUBB ER STAM P FEE	ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTIO N FEE
Temporary Professional Engineer	300.00	600.00	30.00	150.00	450.00
Temporary Consulting Engineer	300.00	600.00	45.00	150.00	700.00

NB: Fees for renewal of certificate of registration for Temporary Professional Engineers and Temporary Consulting Engineers shall be USD 75.00

12,000.

00

75.00

150.00

7,000.00

2,000.00

C. REGISTRATION FEES (USD) FOREIGN ENGINEER/FIRM – SPECIFIC PROJECT (Period less than 1 year) CATEGORY OF APPLICA REGIS PRAC RUBBER ANNUAL REGISTRATION TION FEE TRATI TISIN STAMP SUBSCRIP

GN. No. 746 (Contd)

			ON FEE	G LICEN CE	FEE	TION FEE	
Tempo Engine	orary Professional eer	300.00	500.00	30.00	75.00	500.00	
Tempo Engine	orary Consulting eer	300.00	700.00	45.00 75.00		700.00	
Engine Firm	eering Consulting	2,000.00	7,500.0 0			6,000.00	
D. O	THER FEES			<u> </u>			
S/N	TYPE OF CHARGI			AMOUN'	Γ CHARGEA	BLE (TSHS).	
1.	Examination Registra	ation Fee				50,000	
2.	Examination Fee					200,000	
3.	Search Fee for 1-5 E				10,000		
4.	Search Fee between 5				20,000		
5.	Search Fee for more		eers	50,000			
6.	Project Registration	Fees					
6.1	Engineering Feasibili Fees					750,000	
6.2	Design/Supervision I						
		a)	tha	n 3m	e Value less	450,000	
		b)		ancy Service 3m and 10i		750,000	
		c)		ancy Service 10m and 50		1,200,000	
		d)	Consult	ultancy Service Value een 50m and 100m ultancy Service Value		1,500,000	
		e)				2,000,000	
			200701				
6.3	Design/Supervision Fees (Engineering projects – Roads, Bridges, Airports, Dams, Water, Energy, Telecoms, etc)						
		a)	Consultato 20m	ancy Service	e Value up	1,200,000	
		b) Consultancy Service Value between 20m – 50m			1,500,000		
		c)	Consult	ltancy Service value en 50m – 100m		2,000,000	
		d)		ancy Service	3,000,000		

GN. No. 746 (Contd)

6.4	Annual Industrial Compliancy Certificate	200,000
6.5	Contribution to the Engineering Development Fund (EDF)	50% of
		Annual Fees
7.	Continuing Professional Development Programme Fees	
7.1	Programmes Accreditation Fees 5% of Total Participation Fee	
7.2	Engineering Course Accreditation Fees determined by the Board from time	
7.3	Participation Fees	
	a) Annual Engineers Day	
	b) Annual Consultant's	
	Consultative Discourse To determined by the Board	
	c) Professional Lectures from time to time as provided	
	d) Consultants Consultative in the By-Laws 38 of the Act Workshop	
	e) Exhibitions	
	f) Others	
8.	Other Fees	
8.1	Adverts in News brief	
8.2	Adverts uploaded in ERB	
	Website	
8.3	Sale of ERB Materials and Publications	
9.	Miscellaneous Fees	

Dar es Salaam, 28th November, 2018 NINATUBU MBORA LEMA

Chairman